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LUMA’S  

EMERGENCY REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO COMPLY WITH HEARING 

EXAMINER ORDER OF JULY 18, 2025 

 

 LUMA Energy, LLC and LUMA Energy ServCo, LLC (jointly “LUMA”) respectfully file 

this EMERGENCY Request for Additional Time to Comply with the Hearing Examiner’s Order 

of July 18, 2025: 

1. LUMA is in receipt of the Hearing Examiner’s order of July 18, 2025 overruling its 

objections to the Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority’s (“PREPA”) discovery requests. LUMA 

respectfully notes for purposes of the record that neither LUMA nor PREPA sought a ruling on 

the objections and that the “Threshold Issue” noted in the Order had not been fully briefed.  

2. LUMA reserves all rights in connection with the Order’s ruling on the “Threshold 

Issue.” 

3. LUMA will respond to all the questions/requests as ordered. However, it cannot 

reasonably do so by Tuesday, July 22, 2025. LUMA is currently in the process of responding, by 

Tuesday, to more than forty (40) requests, some of which have sub-parts, including many that were 

received only yesterday. LUMA will work diligently to address the additional questions from 

today’s Order, but respectfully requests a reasonable extension until Friday, July 25, 2025 to 

comply. 
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WHEREFORE, LUMA respectfully requests any extension of time until Friday, July 25, 

2025, to respond to the discovery specified in the Hearing Examiner’s Order of July 18, 2025. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. 

  In San Juan, Puerto Rico, July 18, 2025. 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that this Motion was filed using the electronic filing system of this 

Energy Bureau and that electronic copies of this Motion will be notified to Hearing Examiner, 

Scott Hempling, shempling@scotthemplinglaw.com; and to the attorneys of the parties of record. 

To wit, to the Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority, through: Mirelis Valle-Cancel, 

mvalle@gmlex.net; Juan González, jgonzalez@gmlex.net; Alexis G. Rivera Medina, 

arivera@gmlex.net; and Juan Martínez, jmartinez@gmlex.net; and to Genera PR, LLC, through: 

Jorge Fernández-Reboredo, jfr@sbgblaw.com; Gabriela Castrodad, gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com; 

Jennise Alvarez, jennalvarez@sbgblaw.com; regulatory@genera-pr.com; José J. Díaz Alonso, 

jdiaz@sbgblaw.com; and legal@genera-pr.com; Co-counsel for Oficina Independiente de 

Protección al Consumidor, hrivera@jrsp.pr.gov; contratistas@jrsp.pr.gov; 

pvazquez.oipc@avlawpr.com; Co-counsel for Instituto de Competitividad y Sustentabilidad 

Económica, jpouroman@outlook.com; agraitfe@agraitlawpr.com; Co-counsel for National 

Public Finance Guarantee Corporation, epo@amgprlaw.com; loliver@amgprlaw.com; 

acasellas@amgprlaw.com; matt.barr@weil.com; robert.berezin@weil.com; 

Gabriel.morgan@weil.com; Corey.Brady@weil.com; Co-counsel for GoldenTree Asset 

Management LP, lramos@ramoscruzlegal.com; tlauria@whitecase.com; 

gkurtz@whitecase.com; ccolumbres@whitecase.com; iglassman@whitecase.com; 

tmacwright@whitecase.com; jcunningham@whitecase.com; mshepherd@whitecase.com; 

jgreen@whitecase.com; Co-counsel for Assured Guaranty, Inc., hburgos@cabprlaw.com; 

dperez@cabprlaw.com; mmcgill@gibsondunn.com; lshelfer@gibsondunn.com; 

howard.hawkins@cwt.com; mark.ellenberg@cwt.com; casey.servais@cwt.com; 

bill.natbony@cwt.com; thomas.curtin@cwt.com; Co-counsel for Syncora Guarantee, Inc., 

escalera@reichardescalera.com; arizmendis@reichardescalera.com; 

riverac@reichardescalera.com; susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com; 

erickay@quinnemanuel.com; Co-Counsel for the PREPA Ad Hoc Group, 

dmonserrate@msglawpr.com; fgierbolini@msglawpr.com; rschell@msglawpr.com; 

eric.brunstad@dechert.com; Stephen.zide@dechert.com; david.herman@dechert.com; 

michael.doluisio@dechert.com; stuart.steinberg@dechert.com; Sistema de Retiro de los 

Empleados de la Autoridad de Energía Eléctrica, nancy@emmanuelli.law; 

rafael.ortiz.mendoza@gmail.com; rolando@emmanuelli.law; Official Committee of Unsecured 

Creditors of PREPA, jcasillas@cstlawpr.com; jnieves@cstlawpr.com; Solar and Energy Storage 

Association of Puerto Rico, Cfl@mcvpr.com; apc@mcvpr.com; javrua@sesapr.org; 

mrios@arroyorioslaw.com; ccordero@arroyorioslaw.com; Wal-Mart Puerto Rico, Inc., 

Cfl@mcvpr.com; apc@mcvpr.com; Mr. Victor González, victorluisgonzalez@yahoo.com; and 

the Energy Bureau’s Consultants, jrinconlopez@guidehouse.com; 

Josh.Llamas@fticonsulting.com; Anu.Sen@fticonsulting.com; Ellen.Smith@fticonsulting.com; 

Intisarul.Islam@weil.com; jorge@maxetaenergy.com; rafael@maxetaenergy.com; 

RSmithLA@aol.com; msdady@gmail.com; mcranston29@gmail.com; 

dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com; ahopkins@synapse-energy.com; clane@synapse-energy.com; 
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guy@maxetaenergy.com; Julia@londoneconomics.com; Brian@londoneconomics.com; 

luke@londoneconomics.com; kbailey@acciongroup.com; hjudd@acciongroup.com; 

zachary.ming@ethree.com; PREBconsultants@acciongroup.com.   

  

        

 
 

DLA Piper (Puerto Rico) LLC 

       Calle de la Tanca #500, Suite 401 

       San Juan,  PR  00901-1969 

       Tel. 787-945-9122 / 9103 

       Fax 939-697-6092 / 6063 

 

      /s/ Margarita Mercado Echegaray 

      Margarita Mercado Echegaray 

      RUA 16,266 

      margarita.mercado@us.dlapiper.com 
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